CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPOINTING

______TO THE AIR PARK ADVISORY
BOARD OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH TO
FILL THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF LARRY ERD AS
ALTERNATE 2; SAID TERM TO EXPIRE ON JULY 1,
2025; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS,	is well qualified to serve as a member of the Air
Park Advisory Board of the City of Pomp	pano Beach and the City Commission desires to appoint
a member thereto; now, therefore,	
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE C	ITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO
BEACH, FLORIDA:	
SECTION 1: That	is hereby appointed to the Air Park Advisory
Board of the City of Pompano Beach to	fill the unexpired term of Larry Erd as Alternate 2;
said term to expire on July 1, 2025.	
SECTION 2: This Resolution sh	all become effective upon passage.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of, 2024.
	REX HARDIN, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
KERVIN ALFRED, CITY CLERK	